



Introducing the New 9PXM rackmount kit

Revised kit for 9PXM 8- and 12-slot UPS and EBM chassis

Available January 1, 2021

Due to improvements in the 9PXM 8- and 12-slot UPS and EBM chassis, Eaton is announcing a new rackmount accessory kit for the 9PXM product line. This new rackmount kit is a revised version of the previous 9PXM rackmount kit. The legacy version of the kit will still be available to purchase for pre-existing 9PXM installations.

	Legacy Part Number	New part number
9PXM rackmount kit	9PXMRK	9PXMRK2

The new 9PXMRK2 should be used on all 9PXM 8- and 12-slot UPS and EBM chassis manufactured after the dates shown in the table below. Any questions regarding which 9PXM rackmount kit should be used with an existing or new installation can be answered by contacting our team of UPS experts at: InsideSalesEngineerUPS@Eaton.com.

Chassis Type	Manufacturing Date Cutover to new Rack Mount Kit
9PXM 8-slot UPS chassis	11/2/2020
9PXM 12-slot UPS chassis	11/30/2020
9PXM 8-slot EBM chassis – Basic EBM	1/31/2021 estimated cutover
9PXM 8-slot EBM chassis – Connected EBM	1/31/2021 estimated cutover
9PXM 12-slot EBM chassis – Basic EBM	12/30/2020
9PXM 12-slot EBM chassis – Connected EBM	11/18/2020

Note: Until the legacy inventory is depleted, it is possible to receive a mix of chassis that require both rack mount kits. To avoid the risk of having the wrong rack kit delivered, please reach out to <u>InsideSalesEngineerUPS@Eaton.com</u> to ensure the correct kit is provided.

For more information, contact:

Primary contact: Pre-sales support 800.356.5794 Email: InsideSalesEngineerUPS@Eaton.com

SB153157EN

Secondary contact: Jay Queen, product manager 919.802.6182 Email: jaymqueen@Eaton.com